

01.05.2025
Sl. 21
AMR
Ct.No.-655

SAT 234 of 2009

**With
CAN/3/2011 (Old No. CAN/9303/2011),
CAN/4/2025**

**Smt. Bela Rani Parali @ Bela Parali
Vs.
Sri. Ashok Kumar Parali & Ors.**

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh

....for the Appellant

Mr. Rabindra Nath Mahata

...for the Respondents

In Re.: CAN/4/2025

1. Appellant is represented.
2. Learned advocate for the respondents is present.
3. An application is filed on behalf of the respondents with a prayer for injunction restraining the appellant from making any construction over the property in question and from changing the nature and character of the suit property in any manner whatsoever till the disposal of the instant appeal.
4. Liberty is hereby given upon the appellant to file affidavit-in-opposition to the application filed by the respondents within one week from the date and reply thereto, if any, within one week thereafter.

5. Appellant is hereby restrained from making any construction, if any, on the plot in question till 20th May, 2025.
6. List the matter on 20th May, 2025.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)