

20.5.2025
Court No. 655
Item no.42
samarpita

SAT 234 of 2009

Smt. Bela Rani Parali @ Bela Parali

-Vs-

Sri Ashok Kumar Parali & Ors.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh ... for the appellant

Mr. Rabindranath Mahato ...Respondent

1. An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the appellant.
2. Respondents are represented by the learned Advocate.
3. The interim order passed by this court earlier on 1.5.2025 is hereby extended till 17th June, 2025.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on 15th **June, 2025.**

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)