

22.09.2025
Sl. 3
AMR
Ct.No. 655

SAT 234 of 2009

**With
CAN/3/2011 (Old No. CAN/9303/2011),
CAN/4/2025**

**Smt. Bela Rani Parali @ Bela Parali
Vs.
Sri. Ashok Kumar Parali & Ors.**

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh
Mr. Chandra Nath Sarkar

....for the Appellant

Mr. Rabindra Nath Mahata

...for the Respondents

1. Appellant is not represented.
2. Learned advocate for the respondents is present.
3. It is said by the learned advocate for the respondents that the intimation about the next date of hearing has been given to the learned advocate for the appellant. Let the intimation letter be taken on record.
4. The interim order passed by this Court earlier on 01.05.2025 is hereby extended till 10th December, 2025.
5. Let the matter appear in the list two weeks after reopening of this Court following 'puja vacation'.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)