

4.12.2025
Ct. no. 655
ADSL.1
Samarpita

SAT 234 of 2009

With
CAN 3 of 2011 (old No. CAN 9303 of 2011)
CAN 4 of 2025

Bela Rani Parali @ Bela Parali
Vs.
Ashok Kumar Parali & Ors.

Mr. Bipasha Bhattacharyya
.... For the appellant

Mr. R. Mahato
... for the Respondent

1. Both the parties are represented.
2. It is said by the learned advocate for the respondent, that the interim order passed by this Court earlier on 1.5.2025 is about to be expired very soon.
3. The interim order passed by this Court earlier on 1.5.2025 is hereby extended till 12th January, 2026.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on **6th January, 2026.**

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)