

15.01.2026
Sl. 2
AMR
Ct.No. 655

SAT 234 of 2009
With
CAN/3/2011 (Old No. CAN/9303/2011),
CAN/4/2025

Smt. Bela Rani Parali @ Bela Parali
Vs.
Sri. Ashok Kumar Parali & Ors.

Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya

....for the Appellant

Mr. Rabindra Nath Mahata

...for the Respondents

1. Both the parties are represented.
2. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.
3. The interim order passed by this Court on earlier occasion is hereby extended till 27th February, 2026.
4. On the prayer made by the learned advocate for the respondents, the matter is hereby released from the list of this Bench with a liberty to mention the matter before the Bench having determination.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)