

07  
12.03.2026  
Court. No. 40  
*Jayanta*

SAT/234/2009  
+  
IA NO: CAN/3/2011(Old No: CAN/9303/2011)  
+  
CAN/4/2025

BELA RANI PARALI @ BELA PARALI  
VS  
ASHOK KUMAR PARALI & ORS

Adv. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh  
Adv. Bipasha Bhattacharyya  
... for the Appellant.

Adv. R. Mahato  
... for the Respondents.

1. Parties are present through their respective parties.

**CAN 4 of 2025**

2. CAN 4 of 2025 is disposed of with a direction to the parties to maintain *status quo* as to nature, character and title as well as possession of the suit property.
3. However, repairing work may be done with prior leave of the Court.
4. TCR be called for.
5. The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) is requested to expedite the transmission of TCR.

6. Let the matter appear on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 for further hearing.
7. However, in the meantime informal proper book may be prepared.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**