

38. 19.05.2026.  
Court No.40.  
(Pritam)

**SAT 234 of 2009  
with  
CAN 3 of 2011 (Old No.9303/2011).**

**Bela Rani Parali & Ors.  
-Vs.-  
Ashok Kumar Parali & Ors.**

Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya.

...for the appellant.

The publication of papers is ready.

The appeal will appear in the list two weeks after  
the Summer Vacation.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**